

## GERALD W. LYNCH THEATER

## **INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS**

- Commercial general liability insurance issued by an insurance company licensed and in good standing with the State of New York, with limits of liability of not less than:
  - One-million dollars (\$1,000,000.00) per occurrence
  - Two-million dollars (\$2,000,000.00) in the aggregate, combined single limit, for bodily injury (including death) and property damage
- The general liability policy shall name all of the following as additional insureds:
  ADDRESS: 524 W. 59<sup>th</sup> Street, New York, NY 10019
  - John Jay College of Criminal Justice Auxiliary Services Corporation, Inc.
  - John Jay College of Criminal Justice
  - The City University of New York
  - Dormitory Authority of the State of New York
  - New York State
  - New York City
- Clients agree to carry and maintain at their own cost and expense:
  - personal property insurance covering the property of Licensee to the extent of its insurable value
  - workman's compensation insurance covering Licensee's employees